TARIFFS AND CONDITIONS GUIDE EFFECTIVE FROM MARCH 20™, 2019

CATEGORIES /CATEGORIES

VALUE DATES

Presented cheque drawn on
COGEBANQUE/Remise de cheque
tiré sur la COGEBANQUE

TARIFF/ TERMS MIN. FRW |
AND CONDITIONS | MAX. FRW

Working Value Date (the same
day)/Valeur ) ouvré (méme jour)

Cogebqnc]ue

2

simple & possible

\

Local presented cheque (clearing
house)/Remise de chéque sur place

To be drawn within 24 hours/A
toucher dans 24 heures

Presented cheque from abroad/
Remise de chéque tiré sur ['étranger

Client account is credited

after drawer’s paymen
confirmation/Chéque porté au
crédit du compte du client aprés
paiement par le tiré

Other credit or debit transactions/
Toute autre opération de crédit
ou debit

Working Value Date (the same
day)/Valeur J ouvré (méme jour)

BASE RATES/TAUX DE BASE
Base rate on FRW since 01 january

Loan restructuring fees/Frais de
restructuration du crédit

Line of credit, ovedraft, agriculture season loans and loans for
executing tenders and contracts/Facilités, Découverts, crédits

de campagne et crédits marché

2% of the amount
restructered/ / /

montant
restricturé

Management fee on line of credit

0.20% /month on
the highestover-

Account closing fee in

Usd/Cléture de compte 15.00 USD
en USD

Account closing fee in

Euro/Cléture de compte | 15.00 EUR

en EUR

Account Statement/
Historique de compte

1,000 FRW/page

Account balance request

and overdraft/Frais de gestion sur SL:?V[/; al?so:onrtt/ / / per slip/Pos:jtiog de 1,000 FRW
ligne de crédit et facilité de caisse P compte par bordereau
decouvert du MT 940 statement/ 15000 FRW
mois extrait de compte MT940
Commission for Non utilisation
- h e 0.10%/month/
line of credit/ Commission de mois / / INTERNAL AND LOCAL TRANSFERS/VIREMENTS INTERNES ET EXTERNES

ligne inutilisée

Promise of Credit line with a com-

1.00% per quarter

2013/Taux de base FRW depuis le 15.00% / /
01.01.2013

Base rate USD since 1st

September 2017 /Taux de base USD | 7.50% / /

depuis le 01.09.2017

INTERESTS RATE ON LOANS/TAUX
D’INTERETS SUR CREDITS

Internal and local
transfers/Virements

Personel loans/retail (Short, medium
and long term)/crédits aux clients
particuliers(CT, MT,&LT)

Base rate + /-risk
margin/Taux de
base+ /- marge
de risque[0-3.5%]

Mortgage loans for retail (Short,
medium and long term)/crédits habi-
tat aux clients particuliers(CT, MT.&LT)

16%

Business loans (Short, medium
and long term)/Crédits aux clients
professionnels (CT, MT,&LT)

Base rate +

/- risk margin/
Taux de base+/-
marge de risque
[0 -3.5%]

Loans and advances in USD/
Crédits en USD

Base rate +Risk

margin/Taux de
base + marge de
risque

mitment/Promesse de ligne de /par trimestre / / internes et externes
crédit avec un engagement ferme account to account
Invoice Discounting/Esc de facture transfer in FRW/Virement | Free/Gratuit
File opening Fee/Frais de dossier 0.25% of Invoice / / recus en interne en FRW
amount Outward transfer to

Notification fee/Frais de 0.25% of Invoice / / single beneficiary in FRW/ | 1,000 FRW per
notification amount Virement simple externe operation

sur place en FRW

beneficiary in foreign Equival. to
VALUE DATES/DATES DE VALEUR currency/Virement simple | 0.30% 20 USD.
Guarantee (covered by 100 % flat . externe sur place
cash collateral)/Caution | 20 7 iat PErsix 50,000 / en devises
(partie provisionnée) menths/par semestre Outward (FRW) to 200 FRW per
Guarantee (uncovered b B multiple beneficiaries/ :
cash collateral)/Cautiony 200 % flat per 6 50,000 / Virements multiples ge}ne’zgqa_ry/
(partie_non provisionnée) months/par semestre externes sur place enenciaire
Promise of Credit line for Amendment to outgoing
bidding tenders (without 30,000 FRW fees/.Frais d'amandement | 10,000 FRW
commitment)/Promesse ' sur virement externe
de ligne de crédit SWIFT cancellation charges/ 15000 FRW
Account opening, transfering,closing and statement to all c s Frais d'annulation SWIFT
/Ouverture, t ‘mation, transfert, cloture et relevé de comptes, SWIFT charges/Frais SWIFT | 15000 FRW

tous clients

Temporary overdraft & excess over
limit in FRW/Intérét sur découvert
temporaire & dépassement de
limite FRW

Base rate+7% /
Taux de base+7%

Penality on arrears in FRW/
Pénalité sur impayés FRW

Base rate+7% /
Taux de base+7%

Account maintenance fees/
Business customers and
Professional Practitioners/
Tenue de compte de client
professionnel

CATEGORIES
VALUE DATES/DATES DE VALEUR

CASH OPERATIONS (DEPOSITS AND WITHDRAWALS)/OPERATIONS DE

CAISSE (VERSEMENTS ET RETRAITS)

Penality on excess over limit and
arrears for loans in USD/Pénalité sur
depassement & impayés en USD

Base rate+5% /
Taux de base+5%

Interest rate of advances on fixed
term deposit/Avances sur dépots a
terme

Lending rate
attached to client
risk profile -minus
3% (Limit= 90%

of term deposit
amount)/(limite=
90% du DAT)

LOAN APPLICATION FEES/FRAIS D'APPLICATION DE DOSSIER

Individual loans/retail (Short, me-
dium and long term)/crédits aux
clients particuliers(CT, MT,&LT)

25 000 once off
at the submis-
sion of the file/
une fois a la de-
mande du crédit

SME Loans (Short,
medium and long term)/Crédits
aux clients SME

50 000 once off
at the submis-
sion of the file/
une fois a la de-
mande du crédit

CORPORATE Loans (Short, medium
and long term)/Crédits aux clients
CORPORATE

100 000 once off
at the submis-
sion of the file/
une fois a la de-
mande du crédit

LOAN PROCESSING FEE/FRAIS DE TRAITEMENT DU DOSSIER

Processing fee all term loans/frais
de traitement de dossier pour tous
les crédits amortissables

0.25% of the
amount once off
at disbursement
level/du montant
de crédit une fois
au déblocage

100,000

MANAGEMENT FEE ON TERM LOANS/FRAIS DE GESTION SUR CREDIT

AMORTISSABLE
Individual loans/retail (Short,

2% once off/

medium and long term)/Crédits une fois / /
aux clients particuliers(CT, MT,&LT)
0.015% to 0.75%
SME & CORPORATE Loans (Short, | P&r month based
| P on amount and
medium and long term)/Crédit aux tenure/per / /
SME & CORPORATE re/p
nominal/selon le
montant et durée
Commission on undrawn amount o
(Term agreed)/Commission engage- 0,50% per quarter/
Py ~ b par trimestre
ment sur crédits non débloqué
- -
Early repayment fee (Cash pay- 5% of reimbursed
S amount/du
ment)/ Commission sur rem- / /
T montant
boursement anticipé par cash _
remboursé
Early repayment fee (Buy Out by 8% of reimbursed
Other bank)/ amount/du
Commission sur remboursement montant
anticipé par rachatautre banque remboursé
Cancellation fee (after signing 1% of the amount
notification and/or contract)/Frais | /du montant de {100,000 |5M

d'annulation contract

crédit

Account opening fee/Frais
d'ouverture de compte/
FRW, Usd, Euro

free/Gratuit

Ledger fee in FRW/
Corporate/Tenue de
compte en FRW/Corporate

5,000 FRW per
month /par mois

Ledger fee in FRW/SME/
Tenue de compte SME
en FRW

2,000 FRW per
month/pois mois

Ledger fee in Dollar for
Corporate/Tenue de
compte pour CORPORATE
en USD

7 USD per month/
par mois

Ledger fee in Dollar/
SME/Tenue de compte
SME en USD

5 USD per month/
par mois

Cash deposit at the
counter in FRW/
Versement espéces en
FRW au guichet

free/Gratuit

Cash deposit in USD, note
<20 USD/ Versement

especes en USD, 5.00% / /
coupures <20 USD

Cash deposit in USD, note

=50 USD/Versement 050%

espéces en USD,
coupures =50 USD

Cash deposit in USD, note
>50 USD/
Versementespéces USD,
coupure > 50

free/Gratuit

Ledger fee in Euro/
Corporate/Tenue de
compte pour CORPORATE
en EUR

6 EUR per month/
par mois

Cash deposit in USD/
Versement espéces USD
100 000

1% above monthly
limit of 100 000/1%
au dessus de USD

Ledger fee in Euro /SME/
Tenue de compte SME
en EUR

3 EUR per month/
par mois

Ledger fee on Savings
account/Tenue de compte

free/Gratuit

Cash deposit other FX
currencies/Versement
espéces en monnaie
étrangére au guichet

1% above monthly
limit of 50 000/1% au
dessus de EUR 50 000

Collection of deposits

Flat rate per

sur Compte Epargne from customers/ collection amount/ 50‘?00 EE\:V /
Ledger fee on Fixed Term Ramassage de valeurs en | Forfait selon la L/)earmn?ois
deposit account/Tenue free/Gratuit clientéle prestation P
de compte sur Depots Cash withdrawal over the
a Terme counter without slip/Re- free /Gratuit
ACCOUNT MAINTENANCE FEES/INDIVIDUAL CUSTOMERS/TENUE DE trait espéces en FRW au
COMPTE DES CLIENTS PARTICULIERS guichet sans bordereau
Account opening fee in Cash withdrawal over the
FRW, Usd, Euro/Frais free/Gratuit counter with slip/Retrait 500 FRW per slip /par
d'ouverture de compte espéces en FRW au bordereau
Ledger fee in FRW/Tenue | 1,000 FRW per guichet avec bordereau
de compte en FRW month /par mois Cash withdrawal over the
Ledger fee on counter by bank voucher, | 1,000 FRW per
ITEZIMBERE account/ . without slip/Retrait avec receipt/par
Tenue de compte free/Gratuit quittance de caissen mais | bordereau
ITEZIMBERE sans bordereau
Ledger fee in Dollar/ 2.00 USD per Cash withdrawal over the
Tenue de compte en USD | month/par mois counter by bank voucher, .
Ledger fee in Euro/Tenue | 2.00 EUR per with slip/Retrait avec 1/’500 FRW per receipt
. . : par bordereau
de compte en EUR month/par mois quittance de caisse, avec
Savings account/ free/Gratuit bordereau
Copmpte Epargne Cash withdrawal over the
Fixed Term deposit free/Gratuit counter amount < X
account/Depot a terme 200 000 FRW/Retrait espéces| 500 FRW
Account modification au guichet montant < a
in FRW/Modification de 5,000 FRW FRW200 000
compte en FRW Cash deposit USD notes
Account modification in 2006 series /Versement 0.50% / /
Dollar/Modification de 10.00 USD cash coupures (series) R
compte en EUR de 2006
Account modification
in Euro/Modification de 10.00 EUR
compte en USD NB: USD NOTES BEFORE 2006 SERIES : REFER TO MANAGEMENT/
Account closing fee in VERSEMENT USD, COUPURES D’AVANT 2006: VOIR LE MANAGEMENT
FRW/ClGture de compte 10,000 FRW

en FRW
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CHEQUE CERTIFICATION AND ISSUANCE OF BANK CHEQUES/CERTIFICATION DE

CHEQUES ET EMISSION DE CHEQUES DE BANQUE

TRANSACTIONS VIA MOBILE BANKING

Account balance inquiry/

CATEGORIES

simple & po

Cogebqnc]ue ?

Cheque certification/ 6,500 FRW/ch Demande de Solde 100 FRW VARIOUS BANKING SERVICES
N e , cheque
Chéque Fertlﬁe ; Request chequebook/ Issuance of new
Cancellation ofc_emﬁeq Demande de carnets de 100 FRW MasterCard card
cheqqe/Annulaltlon cheque 3,000 FRW/cheque valeur_s_ Classic card 5,000 FRW
certifié or Bank's cheque/ Electricity purchase/ 50 FRW Prepaid card 5,000 FRW
cheque de Banque Achat d’électricité Prestige card 50,000 FRW
Checking of exchange Privilege card 100,000 FRW
CHEQUES CASHING IN FRW/ENCAISSEMENT DE CHEQUES EN FRW rate/Consultation cours | 50 FRW Maitenance fees on
Peposited cheque de change MasterCard card/
issued by COGEBANQUE / ] Funds Transfer-internal/ Gestion du MasterCard
N > free/Gratuit N
Remise de cheques sur Virement compte en 300 FRW . 7500 FRW per year/
COGEBANQUE compte méme banque Classic card par an
Deposited chequgs from Account Mini-Statement . 7500 FRW per year/
other banks/Remise de 250 FRW (last 5 transactions Prepaid card par an
(cheques autre )banque occured)/Demande mini | 100 FRW Cash loading fee Free
compensation historique (5 derniers . 80,000 FRW per vear,
OTHER SERVICES / SERVICES BANCAIRES ET DIVERS mouvements) Privilege card par an peryear/
All incoming transfers of SMS -alerts/ 7 5 i
h . ) 50 FRW N.B: the customer will bear any charges imposed by the third party
salaries/Tous virements | free/Gratuit SMS -alertes bank which may give the services /Le client va supporter toute charge
de salaire recus Mobile Wallet F imposee par la B qui lui a servi
Supervision of standing (Coge mBank) ree B
rorare oo porement << | et Theron | moussaniNGseRvices ||
d’ordre de p(algpm)ent month /Par mois MASTERCARD ATM OPERATIONS Cheque/reciept/Payment
Eggr?:l[];h;noof <tandin ATM balance inquiry Order book request/
! ding display (CGBK ATM)/ Demande de chequier/
order (OPP)/Annulation 50 FRW
d'ordre de pai " 2,000 FRW Demande de Solde carte carnet de recu/OP
ordre etp(aolgg;en CGBQ sur nos ATM Cheque or Reciept book
permanent {0 Card mini Statement/ for 24 leaf /Chéquier ou 3,600 FRW per book/
Unpaid standing orders Demande de mini Carnets de regus chequier; 7000 FRW
(d‘gsu;?ecrlneenr:tfugﬁjn)q/a%redr:te 5,000 FRW historique des transac- 100 FRW (24 formules) Express
imppayé b tions faites par la carte Cheque or Reciept book | 7,200 FRW per
Dormant account ATM Withdraw (on CGBK for 48 leaf /Chéquier ou | book/chequier
Re-activation Charge/ ATM)/Retrait carte CGBQ 200 FRW Carnets de recus ;14,000 FRW
free/Gratuit sur nos ATM (48 formules) express

Réactivation de compte
dormant

ATM Withdraw (other
bank's ATM)/Retrait

2% of withdrwan

Books of 24 payment
orders/Carnets de 24

4,500 FRW per book/
OP; 8,500 FRW ex-

Local interbank
Transfer/Virement local

1,000 FRW

Photocopying cheques/ 2000 FRW -
Photocopie de chéques 500 FRW per page carte CGBQ sur ATM amount ordres de paiement press
Photocopying any autre banque Books of 48 payment 9,000 FRW per book/
documents/Photocopie | 500 FRW per page ATM receipt/Bordereau ATM | 50 FRW orgers/dCarne_ts de ?8 OP; 17,000 FRW
tous documents ordres de paiemen express
Retrieval of documents | 10,000 FRW by ATM receipt/Bordereau ATM | 50 FRW Cheque book destruction
issued within last 6 request/par fee (Cheque not
months/Recherche de document collected after 3 FRW 2500
document de < 6 mois demandé MASTER CARD -CREDIT months)/Destriction i
Retrieval of documents 15,000 FRW by Joining fee (One off)/Frais FRW 40,000 Chequ‘Ie‘r/OP(non )
above 6 months and request/par par d'inscription (une fois) ! récupére aprés 3 mois
below 1 year/Recherches > | document Supplementary joining
6 Mois < 1an demandé fees/Frais d'inscription Free/Gratuit Foreign exchange
. 40,000 FRW by supplementaires manual exchange,

gg;@ivwal:;g%ceﬂ?:rzﬁes request/par par Annual subscription/Frais | ou 0 000 purchase and sale of
anore y document d'abonnement annuel ' foreign currency,

demandé Credit Period/ Up to 55 days/ travelling cheques and Variable according to
Retrieval of camera période de credit jusqu'a 55 jours the scriptural exchange S
images for event 75% of the USD and EUR/Le change theé?tairkm/ Variabl
occurred within 15 days/ | FRW 10,000 (when Roll over Amount/ outstanding manuel, 'achat et vente EZITJn Lsgiondaitrignse
Recherche des images initited by customer) Montant restant da balance/du de billets en monnaie du Marché
de camera au cours de montant utilisé étrangere, de cheques
15 jours Minimum Payment/ 25% of the outstand- de voyage et le change
Loan certificate/ 20,000 FRW per Paiement Minimum sur le| ing balance / du scriptural en USD et en
Attestatiolns de créance certificate/Par montant utilisé montant utilisé EUR.

attestation Up to 50% of credit
Certificate of indebted- 20,000 FRW per Cash withgjrawal using Limit/j_us_qu‘ a 50% International transfers
ne_ss/Attestations de non certlﬁcafce/Par ATM/retrait cash sur ATM | de la limite de la Inwards transfers/ 109 0 0
créance attestation carte Transferts recus 0,10 % 6,00 50,000
All other certificates/ Last day of each Outwards transfers/
demand for banking 3@}{321%”232‘;’ bate month/dernier jour Transferts envoyés 0,50 % 15,000 100,000
opinion, balance 20'?%0 FFW per de chaque mois Withdrawal in USD and

; certificate +

confirmation, ect./Toutes | CETtLICace © Jpar 25 days from EUR of funds received in
3utres gtte[j%tat_lo_ns/ attestation+ frais de Due Date/Date statement date/25 transfer/Retrait en USD | 1,00 % /
bemarj e or%lnlon_ g courrier d'échéance jours aprés avoir et EUR sur fonds recus /
Sgﬂjcea';'tcon rmation de recu l'extrait transfert ou virement
Withholding tax cerificate Payment Date/Date de 5th of_the i\:\V;tTef:i/fif:fesswgg— 15,000 FRW
/Attestation de la Retenue | 20,000 FRW paiement following month/le & °sp . .
s 5 du mois suivant dant banks/Frais du Paid by client
a la source (WHT) correspondant
Prestige banking Services | 15 544 rriy per Revolving Credit interest | 2.25% on actual
fee/Acceés a I'Agence month/par mois Rate/Taux d'intérét sur | oustanding
« Prestige » crédit renouvelable balance /encours WEE
T-bills and T- bonds 5 =
subscription on behalf 10, 000 FRW per Late Payment penality (5jﬁ’e°;rfqhoeuﬂﬁsetach TRADE FINANCE/OPERATIONS DOCUMENTAIRES
of thBe cuecrjlt/Tchumlssmn bidding/par commission- interest month in arrears File opening fee 5.000 FRW
aux Bons du Trésor pour | soumission Ntara 9 o )
compte client rate/Taux d'Intérét de /5% flat sur ) Monitoring fee/frais de 35.000 FRW
E-taxe payment for retard Lelp_ct)r]u_rs o PE surveillance per month/

- a l'échéance ;
non-CGBK clients/ 1,000 FRW per 5% of exceeded ga5:) :;O;the
Payment Taxe pour un transaction Over limit Charge Rate amount/montanta- | FRW 1,000 tétal acmount
non- client nt dépassé Payment commission/ paid/du / /

issi Commission de paiement
a2 " oxonamour ’
Commission sur retrait withdrawn /6% du FRW 1,000 remise
montant retiré en cash 50.000 FRW
INTERNETIRANKING cash Documents brought back/Retour |plus courier / /
Digipass Fee 10,000 FRW / Processing fees when Agency charges
(one_f(?ff fee) - the payment is through | grw. 15,000 for Documentary bill payable to
Monthly Fee/Frais Retail : FRW1,000; cheque issued by other | cheque or other export abroad / Effet documen-
mensuel SME : FRW2,000 & 50,000 bank/Frais de gestion rerp\ttgnce /chéque taire export payable a I'étranger
. ; 5 autre banque - - -
Coporate: FRW3,000 sur paiment par cheque q Document processing/Frais Dossier| 5,000 FRW
2,500 FRW up to 25 autre banque - 0,25 % of the
beneficiaries Credit Card Replacement commission on payment amount/du
Fees/Frais de réédition | FRW 5000 received /Commission dur montant de |/ /
Bulk Payment charge/ above 25 de la carte paiement recu l'effet
Paiements multiples Es\r,wveﬁcwarlesr; 1/0P(i PIN Re- issue fees/ 5,000 FRW
per each /Plus Réédition du mot de FRW 1,000 ) plus couri-
de 25 bénéficiaires, asse(PIN) Courier charges/Port de lettre
100 Frw chacun B er Agency
charges
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LETTERS OF CREDIT(LC)/CREDIT DOCUMENTAIRE IMPORT

DEPOSIT INTEREST RATES

Cogel')cmc]ue

<
7

simple & possible

LIMIT DEPOSIT/LIMITE DU
0,50 % of |TARIFFE | VERSEMENT
Opening fee for L/C cash covered cash covered CRUECORIES NI OUTCOMING RATE New account opened with ) B
L p amount /du {200 USD |/ E minimum balance/nouveau Deposit/versement : Minimum : 500
/ Ouverture > part provisionnée < . >
montant Current account /Compte a vue FRW, Unpaid unless compte ouvert avec solde & Maximum :1500000
Provisionné USD or EUR specific agreement minimum Frws 2000
1% of non Savings Account/Compte d'épargne Tiered interest rate
Opening fee for L/C non cash cash covered ordingire P parg 3.00% up to 2% based on CUSTOMER
covered / Ouverture > part non portion/du 300USD |/ amount ITEZIMBERE ACCOUNT CHARGES /CLIENT
provisionnée montant non Savings Account in USD/Compte o o : p
provisionné d’'épargne USD 0% 0.20% pa ?ecrfggrljtengiln:tetzance fees/frais de Free/Gratuit
File fee/Frais de Dossier 20,000 FRW Savings Account in EUR/Compte 0% 01% p.a Withd T o h
SWIFT charges/Frais Swift 15,000 FRW d'épargne EUR i 17 p- coIIJnté?\/NF?etrantasnuyragriocag over the Frws 200/transaction
. E correspond- ; ; Tiered interest rate
Confirmation fee/Frais de ing chgrge ) / Sfj’ucatlon ??jv'”gts_ account/Compte | 5 10 up to 2.5% based withdrawal for any amount from Bank Agent/ | Bank ageny tariff
Confirmation 10% epargne education on amount retait sur Bank Agent aplied
o f : Tiered interest rate
Acceptance Commission E‘OUS'”g Eav'”gs plan/Plan 3.00% between 325 % and
(chargeg after SX_pekry date - ﬂr:e pargne Logement 7% based on amount TYPES OF o CUSTOMERS
extented period is known as the A ; Tiered interest rate
LC opening) Project savings plan/Plan 3.00% between 325 % and SRANSECHONS CHARGES
0.5% per Epargne Projet 7% based on amount 500 5,000 150
Cash covered portion quarte, effec- 200 USD |/ 5,001 10,000 250
tive after LC INTEREST ON TERM DEPOSIT 10,001 20,000 300
expiry date <[=24 20,001 50,000 400
1% per quar- Amount 6 Months 12 Months S >24 Months Withdrawal & Send 50,001 100,000 w00
- . ter, effective 1,000,000 to . . o o Money and Bulk Payment g .
Non - cash covered portion after LC expiry 300USD |/ 10,000,000 5.50% 5.75% 6.25% 6.75% 128881 2105(())1883 1288
date 10,000,001 to N N o " ’ -
FRW 50,000 25,000,000 6.00% 625% | 675% | 725% 200,001 300,000 2000
Modification fee/Frais de per modifi- ég.ggg,gggto 6.50% 6.75% 725% 775% 300,001 500,000 3000
modification cation /par In Local L/ Tail w
modification N roca 50,000,001t0 | Tbills Bills o p1Year s months! SEND MONEY LIMIT AND CHARGES/ENVOI
0.50% of the currency 100,000,000 rates010% | 0 1785'5 e ate +1% ESNSECTION DE FONDS ET CHARGES Y RELATIVES
increased = =2
e ’ T. Bills 1 Year . Customer
amount if is 100,000,001 to | T.Bills ) o T-gill rate | 2 MONths SEND MONEY ANY TO ANY ~ FROM/DE T0/A charges/
cash covered |/ / 500,000,000 rate+015% +015% 1% rate +1.25% Client
/majoration si =
ello o5t T Bill TBills J1Year 145 months 500 5,000 300
. . ©> B > 500,000,000 ter0.20% | Ate T-Bill rate o 5001 10,000 500
Fee for Increase in amount / Frais | provisionnee rate+*0.20% | n 509 +125% rate +1.5% 1 A
de majoration 1% of the 999,999,999,999| 0.35% 0.75% Negociable 10,001 20,000 600
increased TERM 20,001 50,000 650
amount if is DEPOSIT IN 999,999,999,999 | 010% 010% 010% Send Money Limit 50,001 100,000 900
cash covered/ |/ / EUR i 100,001 150,000 2000
majoration si Term deposit ) : 150,001 200,000 2500
elle n'est pas early reim- Term deposit rate minus 3% p.a
provisionnée bursement 200,001 300,000 3500
050 % of 300,001 500,000 4500
césh covered TRANSFERS WESTERN UNION Cash collection 300,001 500,000 4500
Amendment - extension fee for amount per CATEGORIES TARIFF WITHOUT |\ TARIFF Transaction Customer
covered portion/frais quarter /du 200 USD |/ TAXES TTC charges
d'amendemnent -prologation montant From 0 to 100,00 USD 15,00 USD 1,00 USD| 16,00 USD Deposit of any amount 500
Provisionné From 100,01 to 200,00 USD 22,00 USD| 1,00 USD| 23,00 USD
par trimestre From 200,01 to 300,00 USD 29,00 USD 1,00 USD| 30,00 USD| NOTE: The hereby presented tariff rates are exclusive of tax.
1% of non From 300,01 to 400,00 USD 34,00 USD 1,00 USD| 35,00 USD i X . .
cash covered From 400,01 to 500,00 USD 42,00 USD| 2,00 USD| 44,00 USD| NB: All personalized business pricing offers issued before 20/03/2018
Amendment - extension fee for | portion per From 500,01 to 750,00 USD 47,00 USD| 2,00 USD| 49,00 USD are no longer applicable
Uncovered portion/frais quarter/du (300 USD |/ From 750,01 to 1 000,00 USD 52,00 USD| 2,00 USD| 54,00 USD
d'amendemnent -prologation montant non From 1 000,01 to 1 500,00
provisionné usD 78,00 USD| 3,00 USD| 81,00 USD
ar trimestre
D % o the oM 1500010 175000 83,00USD| 3,00 USD| 86,00 USD
Payment commission/ amount/ / / From 1750,01 to 2 000,00
oo ; rom ,01to , LF
commission de Paiement montant ) 93,00 USD 3,00 USD| 96,00 USD mastercard.
Discrepancy commission 50,000 FRW | ’ .
pancy o 2.000,0T10.2500,00 113,00 USD| 4,00 USD| 117,00 USD ;
:{!ﬁfgs:ﬁ? OPERATIONS AND INCIDENT/OPERATIONS IRREGULIERES ET Br;:r)n 2500,01to 3 000,00 123,00 USD 4,00 USD| 127,00 USD
INTERVENTION COMMISSION AND OVERDRAWN ACCOUNT / From 3 000,01 to 3 500,00
COMMISSION D'INTERVENTION ET DE FORCAGE uUsb 143,00 USD| 4,00 USD| 147,00 USD
5
Cheque and other transactions/ 020 % of the From 3 500,01 to 4 000,00 163,00 USD 5,00 USD 168,00
< o amount/du |2 000 50 000 usD usb
Chéque et autre opération montant From 4 0000110 450000
COMMISSION ON PAYMENT INCIDENT/COMMISSION SUR INCIDENT usD ' ' 183,00 USD| 5,00 USD| 188,00 USD
DE PAIEMENT From 4 500,01 to 5 000,00
Unpaid cheques/Chéque impayé 10,000 FRW Usb 20300 USD| 6,00 USD| 209,00 USD
. . 1.00 % of the
Unpaid standing orders (OP)/
Ordre depaiement (OPP) impayé x:tgﬁr/de la 500 5000 TRANSFERS MONEYGRAM e -
Another outstanding operations CRIEGORIES TAXES Ty TTC
_(intem‘ational)/Au:Lre_opérati_on 1.00% 10 000 / From 0 to 54,500 6,500 1152 7,652
impayée (dont opér. internation.) From 54,500.01 to 109, 500 8,000 1,418 9,418
, Fully borne From 109,500.01 to 218,500 11,000 1,950 12,950
Corresponding Banks fees/ by clients/ From 218,500.01 to 328,000 16,500 2,925 19,425
Tous frais de correspondant EF Chtarge du From 328,000.01 to 437,000 22,000 3,899 25,899
cien From 437,000.01 to 546,500 27,500 A 32374
From 546,500.01 to 656,000 33,000 5,849 38,849
ggm:f;g’:s ﬁiﬁcggﬂmggz E"T From 656,000.01 0 820,000 38,500 6,824 45324
opposition an’d cour{er charges/Avis From 820,000.01 to 984,000 43,500 7,710 51,210
3 tiers détenteur. saisie arrét. saisie From 984,000.01 to 1,366,500 54,500 9,660 64,160
attribution, saisie conservatoire, 10,000 FRW From 1,366,5500.01 to 82,000 14,534 96,534
- & LOnSe ' 2,733,000 ' ' !
opposition administrative et frais de 120
port de lettre. ;%'g 02(')7033'000'01 to 136,500 24194 160,694
STOP PAYEMENTS CHARGES/COMMISSIONS SUR OPPOSITION A
Stop payments of a single leaf of Fr;m 4100, 000,01 and 164,000 29,069 193,069
cheque/Opposition sur une seule | 5000 FRW above
formule de chéque Koresha ikarita yawe ya
qf AGENCY BANKING COMMISSION y Y
stop payment of two or more Cogebanque Mastercard
leaves of cheque/Opposition sur 2| 10,000 FRW CASH DEPOSIT/ CUSTOMER . . .
ou plusieurs formules de chéques VERSEMENT FROM/DE TO/A CHARGES/ Uts,nd"'e ’b,hembo
Stop payment on ATM card/ 5000 FRW CLIENT ° PS s P
Opposition sur carte bancaire ' 500 5,000 Free B’Sh’m’Sh’ e
5,001 50,000 Free
50,001 100,000 Free
DEPOSIT/VERSEMENTS 100,001 300,001 Free
300,001 500,000 Free @ 5050
500,001 1,000,000 Free QTG
7,000,001 1,500,000 Free o feomerenice @ cnoeanessny
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